May 02nd, 2024

EEPC INDIA:RS:NR-AWARDS: 2024:

To, All Members of EEPC India, Northern Region

EXTENSION NOTICE

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Extension of date for receiving the Online Applications for 52nd & 53rd Northern Regional Awards of EEPC India for Export Excellence during 2019-20 and 2020-21

This is with reference to the circular no. EEPCINDIA: RS: NR-AWARDS: 2024,dated 08TH February,2024, inviting applications for the 52nd & 53rd EEPC India Northern Regional Awards for Export Excellence during 2019-20 and 2020-21.

On request of many members, the last date of receiving **Online Applications** for 52nd & 53rd EEPC India Northern Regional Awards has now been **extended till 30th May,2024** and the **hard copies of Applications should reach** the Northern Regional Office of the Council at Flat No.10,P-Q-N, DCM Building,10th Floor, 16 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001 **positively by 10th June, 2024.**

The members who have already applied please ignore this email.

Please note that incomplete applications or applications received after the due date is liable to be rejected.

The relevant Award Schemes, Online Application Links, relevant annexure are available under Member>Award Scheme>Northern Region section of EEPC India website (https://www.eepcindia.org/award-scheme) and you may also access the same through the following links:

52nd Northern Regional Award for Export Excellence in 2019-20

53rd Northern Regional Award for Export Excellence in 2020-21

For any further clarification, members may contact with Ms. Shazia Hoda, Assistant Director by phone +91- 9654117657 or email at shoda@eepcindia.net & Mr. Hari Bagora by phone +91 -9818702274 or email at hbagora@eepcindia.net

We look forward to receiving your application at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-Rakesh Suraj Regional Director (NR) EEPC India